Features
• AEC-Q100 qualified
• Frequency compensation implemented internally
• Large DC voltage gain: 100 dB
• Wide bandwidth (unity gain): 1.1 MHz (temperature compensated)
• Very low supply current/amplifier, essentially independent of supply voltage
• Low input bias current: 20 nA (temperature compensated)
• Low input offset current: 2 nA

DFN8 2 x 2 wettable flank package information
DS11290 - Rev 6 page 16/22
8 Ordering information
Table 6. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
LM2904AHYPT (1)
-40 °C to 150 °C
TSSOP8
Tape and reel
LM4AH
LM2904HYPT (1) 2904H
LM2904AHYQ6T (1) DFN8 2x2 wettable flank K2N
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001 and Q002 or
equivalent.
LM2904H, LM2904AH
Ordering information
DS11290 - Rev 6 page 17/22
Revision history
Table 7. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
19-Oct-2015 1 Initial release
05-Nov-2015 2
Updated datasheet layout
Table 1: removed Toper parameter
Table 3: updated table title
16-Feb-2016 3
Datasheet status changed to "production data"
Table 3: unit of VOL parameter changed from “V” to ‘mV”
29-Feb-2016 4
Updated product status footnote
Table 5: replaced footnote 1
15-Oct-2018 5 Added new order code LM2904H in Table 5. Order codes and VIO parameter inSection 4
Electrical characteristics
05-May-2023 6
Updated figure and features on the cover page, Table 1 and Table 6. Order codes.
Added new package DFN8 2x2 wettable flank Section 7.2 DFN8 2 x 2 wettable flank